Series Tw
elve
Applications
•  Emergency combination eye/face drench shower (EFD)
•  Emergency drench shower only (DS)
•  Where tepid water is needed
Performance Features
•  Cut energy waste. Flow switch activates heater only

Suffix Definitions
EFD  For combination Eye/Face drench
shower. First Stage 3 GPM turn on (with
reduced power for eye/face wash).
Second Stage 15 GPM turn on (full
power for drench shower)
DS  For drench shower only. (min. turn on
12 GPM)
Series Twelve Commercial
Twelve Module, Commercial/Industrial for Emergency Eye/Face and Drench Showers
Specifications
Electric Tankless Hot Water Heater
SERIES TWELVE TO PHD CROSSOVER GUIDE
BASE MODEL NUMBER KW VOLTS AMPS ° RISE AT 20 GPM BASE MODEL NUMBER KW VOLTS AMPS ° RISE AT 20 GPM
EX480T12 EFD/DS 48 208 133 16.3 ➠
AP041208 EFD 41 208 112 14
AP054208 EFD 54 208 150 18.4
EX720T12 EFD/DS 72 208 200 24 ➠ AP064208 EFD 64 208 178 22
EX960T12 EFD/DS 96 208 267 32 ➠ Call Technical Support at 1-800-543-6163
EX480T12 EFD-277 48 480/277
wye 58 16 ➠ AP048480 EFD 48 480 65 16
ED079480T12 EFD 79 480 96 26 ➠ AP072480 EFD 72 480 87 25
ED096480T12 EFD 96 480 116 32 ➠
AP072480 EFD 72 480 87 25
AP108480 EFD 108 480 130 37
ED108480T12 EFD 108 480 130 37 ➠ AP108480 EFD 108 480 130 37
ED126480T12 EFD 126 480 152 43 ➠ AP126480 EFD 126 480 152 43
For assistance call technical support at 1-800-543-6163
TEMPERATURE RISE °F
MODEL NUMBER
kW

GPM
VOLTS 208V/3 Ø
EX480T12 EFD 48 133A/phase 3 & 15 2/0 AWG 54° 41° 27° 21° 16° 14° 12° –
EX480T12 DS 48 133A/phase 12 2/0 AWG – – – – 16° 14° 12° –
EX720T12 EFD 72 200A/phase 3 & 15 200 MCM 80° 61° 40° 32° 24° 21° 18° –
EX720T12 DS 72 200A/phase 12 200 MCM – – – – 24° 21° 18° –
EX960T12 EFD 96 267A/phase 3 & 15 400 MCM 108° 81° 54° 43° 32° 28° 25° –
EX960T12 DS 96 267A/phase 12 400 MCM – – – – 32° 28° 25° –
VOLTS 480Y/277V
EX480T12 EFD-277* 48 58A/phase 3 & 15 6 AWG 54° 41° 27° 22° 16° 14° 12° –
EX580T12 EFD-277* 58 76A/phase 3 & 15 4 AWG 66° 50° 33° 26° 20° 17° 15° –
ED079480T12 EFD 79 96A/phase 3 & 15 1 AWG + 67° 44° 35° 26° 23° 20° –
ED096480T12 EFD 96 116A/phase 3 & 15 1/0 AWG + + 54° 43° 32° 28° 25° –
ED108480T12 EFD 108 130A/phase 3 & 15 2/0 AWG + + 61° 49° 36° 32° 28° –
ED126480T12 EFD 126 152A/phase 3 & 15 3/0 AWG + + + 57° 43° 37° 33° –
ED138480T12 EFD 138 166A/phase 3 & 15 4/0 AWG + + + 62° 47° 40° 36° 32°
ED150480T12 DS 150 180A/phase 12 4/0 AWG – – – – 51° 45° 39° 34°
VOLTS 600V Delta
C ED130600T12 EFD 130 130A/phase 3 & 15 2/0 AWG + + + + 46° 40° 35° 30°
C ED130600T12 DS 130 130A/phase 12 2/0 AWG – – – – 46° 40° 35° 30°
C ED150600T12 DS 150 145A/phase 12 2/0 AWG – – – – 53° 46° 41° 34°
* Wye – Neutral Leg Required
+ Temperature electrically limited to factory preset not-to-exceed temperature.
“C” indicates evaluation and compliance to either Underwriters Laboratories (UL) or Intertek (ETL) under CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 64/No. 88.
32 3/32˝